JUNE 25, 2019

TOWN of WAREHAM

Board of Selectmen
Meeting Agenda

7:00 P.M. Wareham Multi-Service Center, Selectmen’s Meeting Room 320, 48 Marion Road, Wareham, MA

1.

2
3
4,
5
6
7

10.
11.
12.

CALL TO ORDER BY CHAIRMAN

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ANNOUNCEMENTS

CITIZENS COMMENTS

BOARDS COMMENTS
APPOINTMENTS/REAPPOINTMENTS/ INTERVIEWS

a. Old Colony Elder Services-Board of Directors
i. Yvonne Hitchens

b. Wareham Veterans’ Council
i. Paul Geigle

LICENSES AND PERMITS

a. Hearing @ approximately 7:15 p.m. on the application from Gateway
Motors of Wareham, LLC, 381 Main Street, Wareham, MA for a Class II
license.

b. Application from Barnacle Bobs, In., d/b/a Barnacle Bob’s and/or BB’s,
2424 Cranberry Highway for a change of hours.

c. Application from Trevor S. Watson for a One Day Liquor License for June
29 & 30, 2019, July 6 & 7, 2019, July 13 & 14, 2019, July 20 & 21, 2019,
July 27 & 28, 2019.

TOWN BUSINESS
a. Accept donation from Diane Herdt to the Wareham Free Library.

TOWN ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT
LIAISON/INITIATIVE REPORTS
CONSENT AGENDA

a. Authorization to sign bills and documents, etc.
b. Approval of meeting minutes: June 11, 2019;




13. ADJOURNMENT

14. SIGNING OF DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY THE BOARD

6/20/2019



